
2020 Mbsp. 2020 Membership

Needed 10/9/2019 Needed for 9/23/2019 Pct of

# Detachment for Goal 25% Target 25% Target Total Goal

* 1 MISSISSIPPI 828 207 -597 804 97.101

2 HAWAII 27 6 -15 21 77.778

3 LOUISIANA 1,872 468 -363 831 44.391

4 IDAHO 616 154 -89 243 39.448

5 MONTANA 1,180 295 -104 399 33.814

6 ILLINOIS 14,354 3,588 -1,260 4,848 33.775

7 KANSAS 6,505 1,626 -375 2,001 30.761

8 GEORGIA 4,681 1,170 -263 1,433 30.613

9 OKLAHOMA 1,360 340 3 337 24.779

10 WISCONSIN 3,925 981 9 972 24.764

11 ARKANSAS 534 133 18 115 21.536

12 FLORIDA 19,911 4,977 1,001 3,976 19.969

13 MARYLAND 16,251 4,062 874 3,188 19.617

14 COLORADO 3,036 759 170 589 19.401

15 IOWA 4,441 1,110 268 842 18.960

16 CONNECTICUT 1,753 438 109 329 18.768

17 NORTH DAKOTA 725 181 46 135 18.621

18 CALIFORNIA 11,298 2,824 908 1,916 16.959

19 NORTH CAROLINA 2,413 603 203 400 16.577

20 SOUTH CAROLINA 1,314 328 115 213 16.210

21 TEXAS 6,346 1,586 623 963 15.175

22 VIRGINIA 4,287 1,071 430 641 14.952

23 KENTUCKY 3,001 750 305 445 14.828

24 INDIANA 38,819 9,704 3,961 5,743 14.794

25 MINNESOTA 11,407 2,851 1,167 1,684 14.763

26 OHIO 30,247 7,561 3,185 4,376 14.468

27 ARIZONA 7,669 1,917 850 1,067 13.913

28 ALABAMA 2,076 519 233 286 13.776

29 SOUTH DAKOTA 695 173 85 88 12.662

30 VERMONT 3,962 990 503 487 12.292

31 DIST OF COL 176 44 23 21 11.932

32 PUERTO RICO 52 13 7 6 11.538

33 UTAH 590 147 80 67 11.356

34 NEVADA 457 114 63 51 11.160

35 NEW JERSEY 9,845 2,461 1,400 1,061 10.777

36 NEBRASKA 6,775 1,693 964 729 10.760

37 DELAWARE 2,343 585 341 244 10.414

38 FRANCE 243 60 36 24 9.877

39 ALASKA 1,499 374 230 144 9.606

40 TENNESSEE 1,601 400 249 151 9.432

41 NEW MEXICO 1,670 417 260 157 9.401

42 MASSACHUSETTS 5,437 1,359 858 501 9.215

43 WYOMING 1,253 313 200 113 9.018

44 OREGON 1,484 371 247 124 8.356

45 MAINE 2,607 651 434 217 8.324

46 NEW HAMPSHIRE 6,007 1,501 1,005 496 8.257

47 MICHIGAN 23,955 5,988 4,139 1,849 7.719

48 PENNSYLVANIA 62,000 15,500 12,948 2,552 4.116

49 WEST VIRGINIA 2,561 640 539 101 3.944

50 NEW YORK 29,783 7,445 6,743 702 2.357

51 MEXICO 21 5 5 0 0.000

52 PHILIPPINES 55 13 13 0 0.000

53 WASHINGTON 2,542 635 635 0 0.000

54 RHODE ISLAND 273 68 68 0 0.000

55 MISSOURI 3,275 818 818 0 0.000

Grand Totals 372,037 92,987 44,305 48,682 13.085

2020 SAL Membership Report as of: September 23, 2019



Detachment Goal Actual Percent Detachment Goal Actual Percent

HAWAII 27 21 77.778 MONTANA 1,180 399 33.814

IDAHO 616 243 39.448 KANSAS 6,505 2,001 30.761

CALIFORNIA 11,298 1,916 16.959 OKLAHOMA 1,360 337 24.779

ARIZONA 7,669 1,067 13.913 COLORADO 3,036 589 19.401

UTAH 590 67 11.356 NORTH DAKOTA 725 135 18.621

NEVADA 457 51 11.160 TEXAS 6,346 963 15.175

ALASKA 1,499 144 9.606 SOUTH DAKOTA 695 88 12.662

OREGON 1,484 124 8.356 NEBRASKA 6,775 729 10.760

PHILIPPINES 55 0 0.000 NEW MEXICO 1,670 157 9.401

WASHINGTON 2,542 0 0.000 WYOMING 1,253 113 9.018

Totals 26,237 3,633 13.847 MEXICO 21 0 0.000

Totals 29,566 5,511 18.640

Detachment Goal Actual Percent

ILLINOIS 14,354 4,848 33.775 Detachment Goal Actual Percent

WISCONSIN 3,925 972 24.764 MARYLAND 16,251 3,188 19.617

IOWA 4,441 842 18.960 CONNECTICUT 1,753 329 18.768

INDIANA 38,819 5,743 14.794 VERMONT 3,962 487 12.292

MINNESOTA 11,407 1,684 14.763 DIST OF COL 176 21 11.932

OHIO 30,247 4,376 14.468 NEW JERSEY 9,845 1,061 10.777

MICHIGAN 23,955 1,849 7.719 DELAWARE 2,343 244 10.414

MISSOURI 3,275 0 0.000 FRANCE 243 24 9.877

Totals 130,423 20,314 15.575 MASSACHUSETTS 5,437 501 9.215

MAINE 2,607 217 8.324

NEW HAMPSHIRE 6,007 496 8.257

PENNSYLVANIA 62,000 2,552 4.116

Detachment Goal Actual Percent WEST VIRGINIA 2,561 101 3.944

MISSISSIPPI 828 804 97.101 NEW YORK 29,783 702 2.357

LOUISIANA 1,872 831 44.391 RHODE ISLAND 273 0 0.000

GEORGIA 4,681 1,433 30.613 Totals 143,241 9,923 6.927

ARKANSAS 534 115 21.536

FLORIDA 19,911 3,976 19.969

NORTH CAROLINA 2,413 400 16.577

SOUTH CAROLINA 1,314 213 16.210 2020 Membership: Goal Actual Percent

VIRGINIA 4,287 641 14.952 9/23/2019 372,037 48,682 13.085

KENTUCKY 3,001 445 14.828

ALABAMA 2,076 286 13.776 2019 Membership:

PUERTO RICO 52 6 11.538 9/23/2018 50,138

TENNESSEE 1,601 151 9.432  

Totals 42,570 9,301 21.849 Difference: -1,456

2019-2020 SAL Regional Breakdown

(Southern Region)  Blair Miles (AL)

(Midwest Region)  Christopher L. Cook (OK)

(Eastern Region)  Gary P. Nelson (NJ)

(Western Region)  Ned C. Fox (CA)

(Central Region)  Richard M. Pfeiffer (IN)


